
LEGAL NOTICE 

Date of Issuance:  Friday, September 16, 2022 

ADDENDUM #1 – CONTRACT #2075-R 

CHEMICAL BUILDING ELEVATOR MODNIZATION & ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 

The original bid documents for the above-referenced Contract #2075-R is amended as 
noted in this Addendum #1.  This Addendum shall become part of the bid documents and is 
to be attached thereto. The item(s) changed to the bid documents are listed below. All other 
provisions and technical requirements of the bid remain unchanged.   

Receipt of this Addendum #1 must be noted in the Acknowledgement of Receipt of 
Changes to the bid documents form page (I-34), submitted with each bid. 

The purpose of this Addendum #1 is to EXTEND THE BID DUE DATE.

ORIGINAL BID DUE DATE/TIME:    THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2022 @ 1:30 PM 

NEW BID DUE DATE/TIME:  THURSDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2022  @ 1:30 PM  

Addendum No. 1 will be part of the contract documents. A copy of Addendum No. 1 has 
been sent to all prospective bidders. 

Questions regarding this Addendum #1 may be submitted via e-mail to: 

Margaret M. Maddalena 
Contract Administrator 

North Jersey District Water Supply Commission 
One F.A. Orechio Drive 

Wanaque, New Jersey 07465  
E-mail: mmaddalena@njdwsc.com

ONE F.A. ORECHIO DRIVE 
WANAQUE, NJ 07465 

973-835-3600 FAX:  973-835-6701 

E-Mail:  commissionoutreach@njdwsc.com

COMMISSIONERS 

HOWARE L. BURRELL 
CHAIRMAN 

GLENWOOD, NJ 

CHARLES P. SHOTMEYER 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ 

ALAN S. ASHKINAZE 
ORADELL, NJ 

JEROME P. AMEDEO 
GREEN BROOK, NJ 

DONALD C. KUSER 
WAYNE, NJ 

ROBERT C. GAROFALO 
BRIELLE, NJ 

JAMES L. CASSELLA 
EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ 

TIMOTHY J. EUSTACE 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

WILLIAM SCHAFFNER 
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 

KIM DIAMOND 

COMMISSION SECRETARY 


